

SWIFT



Services, Inc.

P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
8/27/2011	20304

BILL TO
Baird Oil Company LLC PO Box 428 Logan, KS 67646

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#7-35	Esslinger Ra...	Norton	WW Drilling	Oil	Development	Cement 8-5/8" S...	Don

PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way	80	Miles	6.00	480.00
576D-S	Pump Charge - Shallow Surface (< 500 Ft.) - 212 Feet	1	Job	1,000.00	1,000.00
290	D-Air	2	Gallon(s)	35.00	70.00T
325	Standard Cement	150	Sacks	13.50	2,025.00T
278	Calcium Chloride	5	Sack(s)	40.00	200.00T
279	Bentonite Gel	3	Sack(s)	25.00	75.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement	150	Sacks	2.00	300.00
583D	Drayage	592	Ton Miles	1.00	592.00
	Subtotal				4,742.00
	Sales Tax Norton County			7.05%	167.09
	<p style="text-align: center;">R 8/30/2011 P 8/30/2011</p> <p>Esslinge 190402 4909.09 Esslinger Ranch Inc 7-35 - Pump Charge, cement & other misc used to cement surface casing</p>				
				8/30/2011 CK #11411	

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

\$4,909.09



CHARGE TO: Revised Oil Co., Inc.
 ADDRESS
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET 20304
 PAGE 1 OF 1

SERVICE LOCATIONS
 1. Hays, KS
 2. Ness City, KS
 3.
 4.

WELL/PROJECT NO. 7-35
 LEASE Eslinger Ranch, Inc. Norton
 COUNTY/PARISH
 RIG NAME/NO.
 STATE KS.
 CITY
 DATE 8-27-11
 OWNER

TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR
 SERVICE
 SALES
 CONTRACTOR WU WU
 WELL TYPE Oil
 WELL CATEGORY in field
 JOB PURPOSE Cement 8 5/8" surface
 DELIVERED TO N. Depasure, KS
 ORDER NO.
 WELL PERMIT NO.
 WELL LOCATION

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF		QTY.	UM	QTY.		
575		2			MILEAGE #114	80	Mi		4800	480000
576 S		2			Ramp Charge - Shallow Surface	100		810 #	100000	100000
290		2			D. Air	2	gal		3500	7000
325		2			Standard Cement	150	SKS	1400	185	202500
278		2			Calcium Chloride	5	SKS	700	185	20000
229		2			Refractive Gel	3	SKS	300	185	7500
581		2			Service Charge - Cement	150	SKS			30000
583		2			Drayage	592	Tm	1488	185	59200

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED 8-27-11 TIME SIGNED 1500 A.M. P.M.

SWIFT SERVICES, INC.
 P.O. BOX 466
 NESS CITY, KS 67560
 785-798-2300

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SURVEY

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?
 WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?
 OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?
 WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?
 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

PAGE TOTAL 4909.09

Tax 7.05%

TOTAL 4909.09

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR John Lawrence APPROVAL

Thank You!

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 8-27-11 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER Bruid Oil Co. WELL NO. 7-35 LEASE Eslinger Ranch, Inc JOB TYPE Remount Surface TICKET NO. 20304

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	1500							In location - 8 5/8 @ 212' - Hook to circ
	1515							Set up TWT - Rig circ casing
								Rig fire circ. - chain down
								Hook to Swift
								Start 150 STS Standard, 2 1/2 gal, 3 1/2 cc.
			36			100		Fin cont. - (cont circ to Surface)
						150		Displ 12 1/4 BBT H ₂ O
	1600		12 1/4			150		Fin Displ - casing
								Wash up & Pack off
	1615							Job complete
								<i>Threats</i>
								How to Bore & Press



P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/2/2011	21053

BILL TO
Baird Oil Company LLC PO Box 428 Logan, KS 67646

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#7-35	Esslinger Ra...	Norton	WW Drilling #8	Oil	Development	5-1/2" LongString	Wayne

PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way	80	Miles	6.00	480.00
578D-L	Pump Charge - Long String - 3831 Feet	1	Job	1,500.00	1,500.00
221	Liquid KCL (Clayfix)	2	Gallon(s)	25.00	50.00T
280	Flocheck 21	500	Gallon(s)	2.50	1,250.00T
402-5	5 1/2" Centralizer	11	Each	70.00	770.00T
403-5	5 1/2" Cement Basket	1	Each	250.00	250.00T
404-5	5 1/2" Port Collar - Top Joint #41 - 2031 Feet	1	Each	2,400.00	2,400.00T
406-5	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle	1	Each	250.00	250.00T
407-5	5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill	1	Each	350.00	350.00T
411-5	5 1/2" Recipo Scratcher	30	Each	45.00	1,350.00T
325	Standard Cement	200	Sacks	13.50	2,700.00T
326	60/40 Pozmix (2% Gel)	40	Sacks	11.00	440.00T
276	Flocele	50	Lb(s)	2.00	100.00T
283	Salt	1,550	Lb(s)	0.20	310.00T
285	CFR-1	100	Lb(s)	4.00	400.00T
277	Gilsonite (Coal Seal)	400	Lb(s)	0.75	300.00T
290	D-Air	3	Gallon(s)	35.00	105.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement	240	Sacks	2.00	480.00
583D	Drayage	969.12	Ton Miles	1.00	969.12
	Subtotal				14,454.12
	Sales Tax Norton County			7.05%	777.26

29/8/2011
 79/8/2011
 Esslinge 190402 15231.38
 Esslinger Ranch Inc 7-35 - Pump
 Charge, cement & other misc.
 expenses used to cement production casing

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

\$15,231.38



CHARGE TO: Baron On Co
 ADDRESS: _____
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: _____

TICKET
21053

PAGE 1 OF 2

SERVICE LOCATIONS
 1. Ness City, KS
 2. _____
 3. _____
 4. _____

WELL/PROJECT NO. 7-35
 TICKET TYPE SERVICE SALES
 CONTRACTOR WV DORL # 8
 WELL TYPE Oil
 WELL CATEGORY Development
 JOB PURPOSE 5 1/2" Downstring

LEASE ESTERDOR PARK
 COUNTY/PARISH MOBILE
 STATE KS
 CITY MOBILE
 RIG NAME/NO. _____
 SHIPPED VIA CT
 DELIVERED TO MOBILE
 WELL PERMIT NO. _____
 DATE 9-2-11
 ORDER NO. _____
 OWNER SAME
 WELL LOCATION N/DESMOYES KS

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575		1			MILEAGE # 113	80	MI			6.00	480.00
578		1			PUMP CHARGE	1	NOB	3831	FT	1500.00	1500.00
221		1			LIQUID REL	2	GA			250.00	500.00
280		1			FLOCCING-21	500	GA			2.50	1250.00
402		1			CSTR BASKETS	11	EA		5 1/2"	70.00	770.00
403		1			CEMST BASKETS	1	EA			250.00	250.00
404		1			PORT COLLAR TIGHT # 41	1	EA	2031	FT	2400.00	2400.00
406		1			LATCH DOWN PLUG - BAFEE	1	EA			250.00	250.00
407		1			INSERT FIGHT SHOW W/AUTO FILL	1	EA			350.00	350.00
411		1			RECORDING SCATCHES	30	EA			45.00	1350.00

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

DATE SIGNED 9-2-11 TIME SIGNED 1230 A.M. P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
 SWIFT SERVICES, INC.
 P.O. BOX 466
 NESS CITY, KS 67560
 785-798-2300

SURVEY
 OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?
 WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?
 OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?
 WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?
 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES NO
 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

PAGE TOTAL #1 8650.00
 #2 5804.12
 Subtotal 14,454.12
 TAX 777.26
 Total 15,231.38

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR Dave Wilson APPROVAL _____

Thank You!



PO Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 21053

CUSTOMER
BARD OL Co

WELL
ESTRAGER RANCH 7-35

DATE
9-2-11

PAGE 2 OF 2

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			TIME	DESCRIPTION	WELL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY.	UM		
325						STANDARD CEMENT	200	SBS	13.50	2700.00
326						60/40 PORTLAND (2906EL)	40	SBS	11.00	440.00
276						FLOCELE	50	UGS	2.00	100.00
283						SALT	1550	UGS	20	310.00
285						CFR-1	100	UGS	4.00	400.00
277						GTSOLITE	400	UGS	75	300.00
290						D-ADD	3	GAL	35.00	105.00
581						SERVICE CHARGE	240		2.00	480.00
583						MILEAGE CHARGE	24228	TOTAL WEIGHT	1.00	969.12
						LOADED MILES	80	TON MILES		
CONTINUATION TOTAL										5804.12

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 9-2-11 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER BARRO OIL CO WELL NO. 7-35 LEASE RANCH ESTINGER 7-35 JOB TYPE 5 1/2" LONGSTRJG TICKET NO. 21053

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	1200							ON LOCATION
	1330							START 5 1/2" CASING IN WELL
								TD-3831 SET = 3830
								TP-3836 5 1/2" # 14
								SJ-22'
								CENTRALIZERS-1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,40
								CMT BKTS - 41
								PORT COLLAR = 2031 TORJT # 41
	1520							DROP BALL - CIRCULATE RECIPROATE
	1625	6 1/2	15		✓		400	PUMP KCL FLUSH "
	1627	6 1/2	12		✓		400	PUMP 500 GAL FLOCHECK-21 "
	1629	6 1/2	5		✓		400	PUMP KCL FLUSH "
	1635		7					PLUG RH (30SKS)
	1640	4	3		✓		200	MIX CEMENT 10SKS 60/40 = 13.5 PPG
		4	44		✓		200	200SKS STANDEX = 15.9 PPG
	1652							WASH OUT PUMP LINES
	1652							RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG
	1700	8 1/2	0		✓			DISPLACE PLUG +
		6 1/2	92				950	SHUT DOWN RECIPROATING
	1715	6 1/2	93				1500	PLUG DOWN - PSE UP CATCH IN PLUG
	1720						OK	RELEASE PSE-HELD WASH TRUCK
	1800							JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYNE, DON L., BRADSON L, BRIAN



P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE #
9/7/2011	20272

BILL TO
Baird Oil Company LLC PO Box 428 Logan, KS 67646

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#7-35	Esslinger Ra...	Norton	Alliance Well Ser...	Oil	Development	Cement Port Collar	Dave
PRICE REF.	DESCRIPTION				QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D	Mileage - 1 Way				80	Miles	6.00	480.00
576D-D	Pump Charge - Port Collar				1	Job	1,250.00	1,250.00
290	D-Air				2	Gallon(s)	35.00	70.00T
105	5 1/2" Port Collar Tool Rental With Man				1	Each	350.00	350.00T
330	Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II)				180	Sacks	16.50	2,970.00T
276	Flocele				50	Lb(s)	2.00	100.00T
581D	Service Charge Cement				225	Sacks	2.00	450.00
583D	Drayage				898.4	Ton Miles	1.00	898.40
	Subtotal							6,568.40
	Sales Tax Norton County						7.05%	246.05
	R9/12/2011							
	P9/12/2011							
	Esslinge 190402 6224.45							
	Esslinger Ranch Inc 7-35 - Pump Charge, cement & other misc expenses used to cement port collar							
	Esslinge 190402 590.00							
	Esslinger Ranch Inc 7-35 - Rental of port collar & man when cementing port collar							
We Appreciate Your Business!							Total	\$6,814.45



CHARGE TO: **Banno Oil**
 ADDRESS
 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET 20272
 PAGE 1 OF 1

SERVICE LOCATIONS
 1. **HAYS** WELL/PROJECT NO. **7-35** LEASE **Esslinger Ranch** COUNTY/PARISH **Neoton** STATE **KS** DATE **09-07-11** OWNER
 2. **NESS** CONTRACTOR **ALLIANCE** RIG NAME NO. **CR** SHIPPED VIA **CR** DELIVERED TO **NE Neosho** ORDER NO.
 3. WELL TYPE **OIL** WELL CATEGORY **Neosho** JOB PURPOSE **CR: Bar Colgan** WELL PERMIT NO.
 4. REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY.	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		LOC	ACCT	DF							
575					MILEAGE # 112	80	M			6.00	480.00
576.0					Pump Service	1	EA			1250.00	1250.00
890					D-912	2	64L			35.00	70.00
105					Bar Colgan Tool Rental	1	EA	5 1/2 hr		350.00	350.00
330					SND CNT	180	SF			16.50	2970.00
276					FLOOR	50	LB			2.00	100.00
581					Service Charge	225	SF			2.00	450.00
583					Damage	898.40	TN			1.00	898.40

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS
 X *[Signature]* DATE SIGNED **09-07-11** TIME SIGNED **07:35**
 A.M. P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
SWIFT SERVICES, INC.
 P.O. BOX 466
 NESS CITY, KS 67560
 785-798-2300

SURVEY

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?

WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?

OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES NO

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

PAGE TOTAL	TOTAL
6568	6814
40	45
	246
	7.05%
	7.05%

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.
 SWIFT OPERATOR *[Signature]* APPROVAL
 Thank You!

JOB LOG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 09-07-11 PAGE NO. 1

CUSTOMER BAIRDON WELL NO. 735 LEASE ESELMER RANCH JOB TYPE CMT: PORT COLLAR TICKET NO. 20272

CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS		PRESSURE (PSI)		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
				T	C	TUBING	CASING	
	0745							ON LOCATION CMT: 225 SIA SMD 14" FLO 2 3/8 X 5 1/2 PORT COLLAR @ 2021
	0800							START TOOL IN
	0900							LOCATE P.C., INSTALL RUBBER
	0910			-	-	1000	1000	PRESSURE TEST
	0913							OPEN P.C.
	0915	3.0	4.0	-		400		INT RATE - GOOD BLOW ON ANNS
		3.0	0	-		400		START CMT @ 11.2"
		4.0	6.0	-		400		" CIRC MUD
		4.0	9.0	-		500		" TO CIRC CMT TO PIT, MIX 20 SWS @ 14.4"
		4.0	9.5	-		500		END
	0940	4.0	6.8	-		600		DISP. CLOSE PC.
	0945			-	-	1100	1100	PRESSURE TEST - HOLD RUN 5 JOINTS
	0955	3.0	0	-			200	REV. OUT MIX 180 SWS
			7.0	-				1ST FEEL <u>20 SWS TO PIT!</u>
			12.0	-				2ND FEEL
			20.0	-				ALL CLEAN
	1010							PULL P.C. TOOL.
	1045							JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU! DAVE, JOSH B. CANE